## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUCURRENT, INC.	10/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUCURRENT, INC.
Street Address:	650 W. LAKE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8855786
Patent Number:	8653927
Patent Number:	8860545
Patent Number:	8567048
Patent Number:	8898885
Patent Number:	8680960
Patent Number:	8692641
Patent Number:	8610530
Patent Number:	8692642
Patent Number:	8707546
Patent Number:	8710948
Patent Number:	8698590
Patent Number:	8698591
Patent Number:	8803649
Patent Number:	8823481
Patent Number:	8823482
Application Number:	13233538
Application Number:	13233569

PATENT REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0182

503214697

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13233707
Application Number:	13233751
Application Number:	13797459
Application Number:	14059100
Application Number:	14059044

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123722000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, mkozawa@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY
Address Line 1: 227 W. MONROE STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084624	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD A. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Brad A. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=084624 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=084624 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0183 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NUCURRENT, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NUCURRENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NUCURRENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5608946 8100M

DATE: 10-03-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1751974

**PATENT** REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0184

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

141254059

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware State of belaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 10:52 AM 10/03/2014 FILED 10:36 AM 10/03/2014 RV 141254059 - 5608946 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

The name of the surviving corporation is NuCurrent, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is NuCurrent, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

**FIFTH**: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 7,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value.

**SIXTH**: The effective time and date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall be upon filing.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 650 W. Lake Street, Suite 300. Chicago, IL 60661, the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 2nd day of October, 2014.

> Bv: /s/ Jacob Babcock Name: Jacob Babcock Title: President

PATENT REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 03/11/2015